FEATURES APPLICATIONS
PACKAGE AND PIN-OUT
SN65MLVD2DRB
SN65MLVD3DRB
SON-8
V
CC

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PART NUMBER FUNCTION PART MARKING PACKAGE / CARRIER
SN65MLVD2DRBT M-LVDS Type 1 Receiver MF2 8-Pin SON / Small Tape and Reel
SN65MLVD2DRBR M-LVDS Type 1 Receiver MF2 8-Pin SON / Tape and Reel
SN65MLVD3DRBT M-LVDS Type 2 Receiver MF3 8-Pin SON / Small Tape and Reel
SN65MLVD3DRBR M-LVDS Type 2 Receiver MF3 8-Pin SON / Tape and Reel
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
VALUE UNIT